
éf‘;>Cityofher WOOCI
Oregon

Fbvmr of the mum. to," mum mum; Rmcgr

RESOLUTION 2023-004

AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE EXISTING ANGELO PLANNING GROUP/MIG CONTRACT
FOR THE SHERWOOD WEST RE-LOOK PROJECT

WHEREAS, the City of Shemood and Angelo Planning Group/MIG are parties to a contract for the
Shem/cod West Re—Look project via Council Resolution 2021-007; and

WHEREAS, unforeseen changes to the project schedule that has included additional committee meetings,
GlS, land use, and transportation analysis work have resulted in increased costs; and

WHEREAS, an increase to the budget by $38,700 allows for payment for these additional planning
services; and

WHEREAS, City Council has determined that it is necessary and appropriate to amend the City‘s contract
with Angelo Planning Group/MIG for planning services which would be available for use only upon the
authorization of the City Manager;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SHERWOOD RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Manager is authorized to enter into a contract amendment in a form substantially
similar to the attached Exhibit A.

Section 2. This Resolution shall be effective upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 3’d day of January, 2023.M///,,e /
Tim RoseWWyor

Attest:

Q/Zv/wah
Sylvfa Murphy, MMC, CityoRecorder

Resolution 2023—004
January 3, 2023
Page 1 OH, with ExhibitA (2 pgs)



Sherwood West Relook Concept Plan

Amendment 2 - Scope of Work

The Scope of Work is modified to add the tasks listed below, which supersede the descriptions in

previously scoped tasks:

Task 006 — Concept Plan Maps. Prepare composite Concept Plan map, 3 layer-maps (land use,
transportation [conceptual version], trails and open space), and housing and employment metrics. The
deliverables will be prepared for TAC-CAC review at Mtg 12, and revised per CAC direction following the
meeting.

Task 007 —TAC-CAC Meetings 12-13-14. Participate in 3 meetings of the TAC (virtual) and 3 meetings of
the CAC (in Sherwood). Prepare agendas, one memo per meeting, packets, and PPTs. Debrief with City
team following each meeting.

Task 008 - Coordination of Funding Strategy. Support Leland Consulting Group as they prepare the
funding strategy.

Task 009 — Concept Plan Report. Prepare the Concept Plan report: V1, V2, and V3 for hearing.

Task 010 —Adoption. Review findings prepared by the City. Prepare for and attend 1 Planning
Commission hearing and 1 City Council hearing.

Task 011 - Bi-weekly coordination meetings. Coordinate with City staff in 8 half—hour check-in
meetings.

Task 012 - Walker Macy Support. This task and budget covers additional work on the project
alternatives and support to MIG on the Concept Plan report.

Resolution 2023—004, EXH A

January 3, 2023, Page 1 of2



N
5N3m
m

98.m53:5,

<5m
.

53ch

55°Q
O

.

m

.

m

.

m

.

m

.

mm
m
m
ZN

Q
X
m

bum
s—

n

0—
53

45.0...

85;

m81m

m

.

m

.

mEm
a”

mno;

u_m
<n

hum
—
9...

2.5»

m
nN

em
...m

aN

m
xzoz

u_m
<n

hum
-0:1

22.0...

81m

w
.

aan}

mamon}

mcm.

m
..

m
..

m
.

Em
a

53:8

9;£25523

tune;

as:

5.5

B
e

fa

25m.man?

m3

.

m
.,

m
..

m
.

35m2E”9535

552538

5m
m
;

508xi

33

a
.

oo2

.

v..,

m
.'

m
.

33mfi”55:

35.8

26a95Etna;

EEEES

m
8

xm
fl

ucEcm
E

fl
nzw

zm

5u>n1233:

5535.

25:5.

E2303

93.2

m
.

m35—

»E

.

m
..

m
..

m
.

35“

mE3an;

35m
>

->4>62:3.

55528

gm

x5

25m.m5.3

mw

.

m
..

m
.,

m,ow
e

AwwG
EE:

ES2Ecazm
sEgu

m
8

fig

Em
u"

m
.

m2&
2

mH
..

m
‘‘

m
‘.

w
‘

SH
E

mEfiat

Em
.

N
8

12

its.

fium
xum

n

6:3qu

Lug

uEm
E

m
co

‘m
m
uzm

w
m

gunniw
zm

SSE

5515

w
as:

$5m
e

235

m

Sm
,"

m
.

m25

m2

,

m
,4

m
..

w
.

Sam

mfl5525

93an

any?

25Sovam
p

$52

$638

u<u

5»355

E;32:

car.

83:8

Em
m
a;

,

,.‘

,,,.,

x

in»

3in...

fin...

>n2:0:

>w
as.

Lox—
m
3

w
ing—

D
EED

aunt-5

Each

5
m
aucuaxw

fine...

535

H
an...

95.355

95.3

~w
\w
\-

$325:

35553.

“Ew
an

Ecm
k

95

m
an—

Eum

N62«cw
—
5.52.5

.

=m
E

unuucou

«m
m
;

racism
—
G


